STUDENT PLEDGE FOR USE OF THE PERSONAL MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE

Middle and high school students will be asked to read and agree to the stipulations set forth in the Personal Mobile Computing Guide, Lexington County School District One Acceptable Use Policy and the Student Pledge for Use of the Personal Mobile Computing Device. Students will be asked to electronically agree to the Student Pledge on their school issued Personal Mobile Computing Device.

- I will take proper care of the Personal Mobile Computing device, power cords and protective case according to the standards outlined in the Personal Mobile Computing Guide and this Pledge.
- O I will not loan the Personal Mobile Computing device or power cords to others. (Grades 6−12)
- O I will not share my passwords with other students.
- I will keep food and beverages away from the Personal Mobile Computing device.
- I will not disassemble any part of the Personal Mobile Computing device nor will I attempt to repair the device or have it repaired outside of the District.
- I will not remove district-required applications, including but not limited to AirWatch.
- I will not install inappropriate applications on the Personal Mobile Computing device.
- I will not install applications on the Personal Mobile Computing device that limit or interfere with instruction.
- I will respond to all alerts from my school's help desk regarding unauthorized applications in a timely fashion.
- I will protect the Personal Mobile Computing device by carrying it in the protective case provided.
- I will not stack objects on top of the Personal Mobile Computing device nor force it into tight areas.
- I will not leave the Personal Mobile Computing device outside or use it in or near water as it is not waterproof or water-resistant.
- I will save data to the cloud directory specified by the district. (Lexington County School District One will at times reset or replace Personal Mobile Computing devices. All files not saved to server or other storage media will be deleted during this process.)
- I will take responsibility for regularly backing up the Personal Mobile Computing device assigned to me. The district is not responsible for lost data and work.

- I will not place decorations (such as stickers, markings, paint, etc.) on the Personal Mobile Computing device or district-issued protective case.
- I will not deface the serial number, manufacturer labels or district labels on any Personal Mobile Computing device.
- I will follow district policies outlined in the Personal Mobile Computing Guide and the district's Acceptable Use Policy IJNDB.
- I will be financially responsible for all damage to or loss of the Personal Mobile Computing device, protective case and power cords caused by misuse, abuse, negligence or intentional damage.
- I will return the Personal Mobile Computing device, protective case and power cords in good working order. (Grades 6–12)
- I will return the Personal Mobile Computing device, protective case and power cords when I transfer or leave the district for any reason. (Grades 6–12)
- I will use the district-assigned Apple ID username, password and security questions.
- I will never use the Personal Mobile Computing device while walking or moving from place to place unless otherwise instructed by a teacher.
- I will keep the front cover of the Personal Mobile Computing device protective case closed any time I am in motion that is not related to instruction and when the device is not in use.
- I understand that any and all applications, data and other information can be cleared off the Personal Mobile Computing device at any time.
- I understand that any and all applications purchased with personal funds are purchased at my own risk and may be deemed inappropriate or unauthorized.
- I understand my Personal Mobile Computing device is subject to inspection at any time without notice and remains the property of Lexington County School District One.

I agree to the stipulations set forth in the Personal Mobile Computing Guide, the Lexington County School District One Acceptable Use Policy IJNDB and the Student Pledge for Use of the Personal Mobile Computing Device.